506131586 06/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6178313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARBARA SLUSHER	12/11/2017
RANA RAIS	12/11/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3400 N. CHARLES STREET
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21218

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16461630

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

Email: taholt@casimirjones.com
Correspondent Name: JEFFREY W. CHILDERS

Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHU-36518.252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. CHILDERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Childers/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2017-12-11\_36518.252\_EXEC Assng to JHU - Slusher and Rais 9141 WO01#page1.tif source=2017-12-11\_36518.252\_EXEC Assng to JHU - Slusher and Rais 9141 WO01#page2.tif source=2017-12-11\_36518.252\_EXEC Assng to JHU - Slusher and Rais 9141 WO01#page3.tif

PATENT 506131586 REEL: 053084 FRAME: 0220

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Barbara Slusher, of Kingsville, MD; and Rana Rais, of West Friendship, MD; (hereinafter "Assignors"), to The Johns Hopkins University, a non-profit organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 3400 N. Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21218 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning PRODRUGS OF HYDROXAMATE-BASED GCPII INHIBITORS, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on November 18, 2016, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/423,839; and International Patent Application filed on November 17, 2018, as PCT/US17/62565.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

II DEC 2017

Barbara Slusher

Date

Witnessed by:

Color Rela Rela Robin Date
Print Name: Angela Robin 12/11/1

Print Name: Barbara South
Date

# Attorney File No. 210473-9141WO01.P14353-02

ASSIGNOR:	
	12/11/2017
Rana Rais	/Date

Witnessed by:

Light Relation 12/11/17

Date

Print Name: Angela Rubin 12/11/17

Barbara South 12/11/17

210473-9141\22212727.1

Print Name: Barbara Smiffe

3

PATENT REEL: 053084 FRAME: 0223